MG-77

LEWIS B. KERR COLLECTION

1794-1889

l folder

ITEMS

1

1

1

1

1

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Agreements, 1849, 1852, 1854, 1863 Between Samuel P. Cru, teacher, and the Board of Directors of Common Schools, Spring Twp., Perry Co., dated Oct. 22, 1849 Article of Agreement between William Mcracken and David Fry of Juniata Twp., Perry Co., June 23, 1852 Between R.B. Kerr and William Rice of Juniata Twp., Perry Co., Apr. 10, 1854 Between Buyers and Town Council and John W. Murry, of the Burough of Liverpool, Perry Co., June 1, 1863 Certificates, 1854-89 Teachers Certificate, Common Schools of Pennsylvania, issued to Lewis B. Kerr, Perry Co., Oct. 6, 1854 Teachers' County Certificate, Common Schools of Pennsylvania, issued to Lewis B. Kerr, Perry Co., Sept. 25, 1858 Teachers' County Certificate, same as above, Oct. 21, 1858 Teachers' Certificate, issued by the "Superintendent of Common Schools "to Lewis B. Kerr, Esq., appointing him"County Superintendent of Common Schools" for Perry Co., Pa. Sept. 1, 1859. Teachers' Provisional Certificate, dated Oct. 6, 1859, issued to Geo. A. Waggoner, Perry Co., Pa. Teachers' Certificate, issued by the "Superintendent of Common Schools" to Lewis B. Kerr, Esq., appointing him "County Superintendent of Common Schools" for Perry Co., Pa., June 7, 1860. Teachers' Provisional Certificate, issued to Geo. A. Waggoner, Perry Co., Pa., Oct. 1861. Teachers' Provisional Certificate, issued to James H. Grier, Perry Co., Pa., Sept. 15, 1862. Teachers' Permanent Certificate, Dept. of Common Schools, Commonwealth of Penna., issued to Lewis B. Kerr, Perry Co., May 18, 1868. Teachers' Certificate, issued by the "Superintendent of Common Schools" to Lewis B. Kerr, Esq., appointing him "County Superintendent of Common Schools" for Perry Co., Pa., June 4, 1869. Teachers' Provisional Certificate, issued to D. W. Kerr, Perry Co., Pa., August 16, 1882. Teachers' Provisional Certificate, issued to D. W. Kerr, Perry Co., Pa., Aug. 14, 1883.

		ITEMS
	Teachers' Provisional Certificate, issued to D.W. Kerr, Perry Co., Pa., Aug. 9, 1884.	Т
	Certificate of "Church Membership" from Emanual's Reformed	•
	Church, Saville, Perry Co., Pa. to Prof. L.B. Kerr, Apr. 14, 1889.	г
	Deeds, 1795, 1832, 1862	1
	Between Archibald Loudan "of the Borough of Carlisle" to	
	William Kerr of Juniata Twp., Cumberland Co. (now Perry) dated Mar. 25, 1795, for a tract of land containing 265 9/16	
	acres.	1
	Between William Kerr, Jr., wife Ann L. and Lewis B. Kerr of the	
	Borough of Landisburgh, Perry Co., May 6, 1862. Deed Poll, J. Roddy, Sheriff to William Kerr for the interest	1
	of Alexander Kerr on 480 acres of land in Juniata Twp., April 3,	
	1832. Insumance Policies 1864 1860 1881	1
	Insurance Policies, 1864, 1869, 1881 No. 7890, issued by the Perry County Mutual Fire Insurance Co., to	
	Lewis B. Kerr, Landisburg, Pa., Dec. 31, 1864.	1
	No. 9704, issued by the Perry County Mutual Fire Insurance Co., to Lewis B. Kerr, Esq., Landisburg, Pa., Dec. 31, 1869	1
	No. 63045, issued by Farmers' Fire Insurance Co., to Lewis B. Kerr,	•
	Esq., Landisburg, Pa., Apr. 1, 1881.	1
	Letters, 1859, 1887 Henry C. Hickok to Lewis B. Kerr, Esq., Sept. 12, 1859.	1
	N.A. Fry to L.B. Kerr, May 14, 1887.	1
	J.R. Flickinger, Attorney-at-Law to Wm. Kerr, Esq., June 8, 1887. Notice of Sale, 1867	
	Dec. 11, 1867 at Donnally Mills, Wm. Kerr, Collector	1
	Notice of Eviction Jan. 1, 1848, house & lot of ground, located in Juniata Twp.,	
	Perry Co.	Ţ
	Poems, n.d.	
	"For The Students Gem" n.d. "An Acrostic" n.d.	2
	Power of Attorney, 1888	L
	Widow and heirs of William Kerr, dec'd, to Lewis B. Kerr, Oct. 1, 1888	1
	Promissory Notes, 1832, 1873, 1874 William Kerr to Josiah Roddy, Mar. 1, 1832	1
	J. Frounfelter to Lewis B. Kerr, Apr. 10, 1873	1
	Alexander Kerr to William Kerr, Oct. 22, 1874 Receipt, 1880	
	Lewis B. Kerr to W.W. MClure, Nov. 12, 1880	1
	Report, 1864	7
	21st Annual report of Perry Co. Mutual Fire Insurance Co., Sept. 1864 Speech, n.d.	I
	Lewis B. Kerr, before the "Ciceronian Literary Society," n.d.	1
•	Survey, 1794.	7
	Draft of land in Juniata Twp., Perry Co., Jan. 16, 1794. Will, 1847	1
	James H. Black, Juniata Twp., Perry Co., Pa., Mar. 19, 1847	1